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Trading volume for 2025  

In 2025, Tradegate Exchange generated a turnover of € 477.6 billion, setting a new record since trading 

began in 2010. The number of transactions executed also reached a new record high of 68.9 million. The 

stock with the highest turnover was Rheinmetall AG with € 39.2 billion. 

Since January 1, 2026, Tradegate Exchange and Börse Berlin have been operating jointly under the name 

“Tradegate Berlin Stock Exchange” (Tradegate BSX). A further increase in transaction numbers is expected 

for 2026. Simone Kahnt-Eckner, Managing Director of Tradegate BSX: “With the addition of further brokers 

from other European countries, we want to continue the positive business development of Tradegate 

Exchange on the merged stock exchange. With our clear focus on the needs of private investors, we 

consider ourselves very well positioned and will continue to enrich the market with innovations in the new 

year. The growing interest in securities for wealth accumulation and retirement provision allows us to look 

to the future with optimism.” 

 

 

 2025 Annual turnover 

in million Euro 

Compared with last year 

in % 

Total  

in addition 
Börse Berlin 
 

477,562.1 

2,296.5 

42.8 

-5.3 

Equities 

in addition 
Börse Berlin 
 

360,139.4 

678.9 

41.0 

10.7 

ETPs  
 
in addition 
Börse Berlin 
 

109,832.3 

549.6 

58.1 

36.6 

Bonds 

in addition 
Börse Berlin 

 

5,973.3 

994.4 

-27.3 

-24.4 

Funds 

in addition 
Börse Berlin 

 

1,566.6 

73.6 

7.4 

-20.9 

 



 

 

 

About Tradegate Berlin Stock Exchange 

Tradegate Berlin Stock Exchange is a securities exchange specializing in the execution of private investor 

orders. Trading participants from several European countries are currently connected to the exchange. 

Well over 20,000 securities (stocks, bonds, ETPs, investment funds, and certificates) can be traded from 

7.30 a.m. to 10 p.m. Orders are usually executed in full. The advantages for private investors: no 

transaction fees and free access to real-time stock market prices and various indices – also via app. The 

Tradegate Berlin Stock Exchange is a regulated market within the meaning of MiFID.  

More information: www.tradegatebsx.com. 
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