

PRESS RELEASE**Trading volume for 2025**

In 2025, Tradegate Exchange generated a turnover of € 477.6 billion, setting a new record since trading began in 2010. The number of transactions executed also reached a new record high of 68.9 million. The stock with the highest turnover was Rheinmetall AG with € 39.2 billion.

Since January 1, 2026, Tradegate Exchange and Börse Berlin have been operating jointly under the name "Tradegate Berlin Stock Exchange" (Tradegate BSX). A further increase in transaction numbers is expected for 2026. Simone Kahnt-Eckner, Managing Director of Tradegate BSX: "With the addition of further brokers from other European countries, we want to continue the positive business development of Tradegate Exchange on the merged stock exchange. With our clear focus on the needs of private investors, we consider ourselves very well positioned and will continue to enrich the market with innovations in the new year. The growing interest in securities for wealth accumulation and retirement provision allows us to look to the future with optimism."

	2025 Annual turnover in million Euro	Compared with last year in %
Total	477,562.1	42.8
in addition Börse Berlin	2,296.5	-5.3
Equities	360,139.4	41.0
in addition Börse Berlin	678.9	10.7
ETPs	109,832.3	58.1
in addition Börse Berlin	549.6	36.6
Bonds	5,973.3	-27.3
in addition Börse Berlin	994.4	-24.4
Funds	1,566.6	7.4
in addition Börse Berlin	73.6	-20.9

About Tradegate Berlin Stock Exchange

Tradegate Berlin Stock Exchange is a securities exchange specializing in the execution of private investor orders. Trading participants from several European countries are currently connected to the exchange. Well over 20,000 securities (stocks, bonds, ETPs, investment funds, and certificates) can be traded from 7.30 a.m. to 10 p.m. Orders are usually executed in full. The advantages for private investors: no transaction fees and free access to real-time stock market prices and various indices – also via app. The Tradegate Berlin Stock Exchange is a regulated market within the meaning of MiFID.

More information: www.tradegatebsx.com.

Media contact:

Catherine Hughes, Tel. +49-(0) 30-89 606 145
chughes@tradegate.de